
SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH

SCORE SUMMARY

Open Sat, 2 May 2015

Open
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 459.5 Steve Hurley 457.4 Don Chesworth 427.2

Ladies
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Julie Chesworth 299.3 Robyn Barrington 261.2 Josephine Guinea 141

Veterans
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Kevin Barrington 399.6 Paul James 377.1 Allan  McDonald 318

Seniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 459.5 Don Chesworth 427.2 Jim Ellis 426.3

Juniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarrod Moody 317.2 Nick Wagner 205.1

AAA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 459.5 Steve Hurley 457.4 Don Chesworth 427.2

AA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Ellis 426.3 Kevin Barrington 399.6 Paul James 377.1

A Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Allan  McDonald 318

B Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Brett Jolly 368.4 Tony Wagner 333.4 Russell  Smith 208.1

C Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Craig Knox 345.2 Les Bramble 326.1 Jarrod Moody 317.2

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE

Page 1 of 10           NSWLEVER2015_Results20150525.xlsx 



SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH

SCORE SUMMARY

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE

Classic Calibre Sun, 3 May 2015

Open
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 302.4 Steve Hurley 293.4 Don Chesworth 292.3

Ladies
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Julie Chesworth 204.1 Robyn Barrington 132 Josephine Guinea 119

Veterans
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Kevin Barrington 242 Paul James 205 Allan  McDonald 165.1

Seniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 302.4 Don Chesworth 292.3 Jim Ellis 272.3

Juniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarrod Moody 256.2 Nick Wagner 93.1

AAA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 293.4 Don Chesworth 292.3

AA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 302.4 Kevin Barrington 242

A Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Ellis 272.3 Kerry Guinea 253.3 Paul James 205

B Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Scott Wagner 279.4 Russell  Smith 165.1 Allan  McDonald 165.1

C Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarrod Moody 256.2 Brett Jolly 231.3 Craig Knox 222.2
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SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH

SCORE SUMMARY

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE

2 Gun Overall
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 761.9 Steve Hurley 750.8 Don Chesworth 719.5

2 Gun Ladies
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Julie Chesworth 503.4 Robyn Barrington 393.2 Josephine Guinea 260

2 Gun Juniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarrod Moody 573.4 Nick Wagner 298.2

National Proficiency Medals Issued
Open

Name Score Medal

Brett Jolly 86 Silver

Classic

Name Score Medal

Nil

NSW Proficiency Medals Issued
Open

Name Score Medal score shot Medal issued

Don Chesworth 98 Gold Silver

Steve Hurley 95.2 Gold Silver

Jim Ellis 95 Gold Silver

Jim Buckley 90 Silver Silver

Jarrod Moody 82 Bronze Bronze

Paul James 80 Bronze Bronze
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Detail Name Grade Class Group Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 Total
Nat 

Medal

NSW 

Medal

A1 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 49 49.2 48.1 48 42 46 42 49 84.1 0 457.4 91 95.2

A2 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 49.1 43 48 44 44 47 47 48.2 89.2 0 459.5 93.1 90

A4 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 29 33 15 36 33 49 13 35.1 74.1 0 317.2 62 82

A5 Tony Wagner B Mens Adult 22Mag 36 30 29 33 25 33 43.2 44.1 60.1 0 333.4 61 63

A6 Scott Wagner AA Mens Adult 218Bee 48.1 46 35 42 43 33 22 33 62 0 364.1 91.1 79

A7 Paul James AA Mens Veteran 22LR 37 36 42.1 42 43 44 25 46 62 0 377.1 80 80

A8 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 22Lr 40 34 19 45 32 15 24 40 59 0 308 72 49

A9 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 36 43.1 16 37 19 21 28.1 33 28 0 261.2 55 64.1

A10 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 47.1 49 46 47 35 49 33 47.1 74 0 427.2 82.1 98

B1 Craig Knox C Mens Adult 22LR 42 37 35 43 35.1 30.1 18 43 62 0 345.2 77.1 67.1

B2 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 22Mag 41 45 44 47 32 50 41.1 45.1 81.1 0 426.3 73 95

B3 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 22LR 9 32 21 0 17 18 17 30 64.1 0 208.1 26 50

B4 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 22LR 40.1 40.1 19 22 25 17 20 43.1 73 0 299.3 65.1 57.1

B5 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 22LR 39.1 28 38 38 34 38 16 33 62 0 326.1 73.1 66

B6 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 22Mag 20 8 9 30 14 17 23 10 10 0 141 34 25

B7 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 22Mag 28 22 33 30 7 0 15 28.1 42 0 205.1 35 22

B8 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 39 47.1 47.1 35 30 37 48.2 47.2 69 0 399.6 69 84.1

B9 Allan  McDonald A Mens Veteran 222Rem 49 43 46 44 8 36 16 29 47 0 318 57 79

B10 Warwick Thompson C Mens Adult 30-30 12 8 17 44.1 27 34 10.1 37.2 51.1 0 240.5 39 42

B11 Brett Jolly B Mens Adult 30-30 42 23 42.1 47 44 45 10.1 45.1 70.1 0 368.4 86 68

T1 100m SFP 13M Any Field Position AFP 5 min T6 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Standing Unsupported 5 min

T2 100m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 Any Field Position AFP 5 min T7 50m FOX HEAD LA3 Kneeling Unsupported 2 min

T3 100m GOAT LA4 Sitting Post Rest 2 min T8 50m DUCK LA13 Sitting Unsupported 2 min

T4 100m PIG LA6 Standing Post Rest 2 min T9 50m SFP 13M Standing Unsupported 15 sec per 5

T5 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min T10    

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH Sat, 2 May 2015
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Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 459.5

2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 457.4

3 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 427.2

4 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 22Mag 426.3

5 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 399.6

6 Paul James AA Mens Veteran 22LR 377.1

7 Brett Jolly B Mens Adult 30-30 368.4

8 Scott Wagner AA Mens Adult 218Bee 364.1

9 Craig Knox C Mens Adult 22LR 345.2

10 Tony Wagner B Mens Adult 22Mag 333.4

11 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 22LR 326.1

12 Allan  McDonald A Mens Veteran 222Rem 318

13 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 317.2

14 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 22Lr 308

15 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 22LR 299.3

16 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 261.2

17 Warwick Thompson C Mens Adult 30-30 240.5

18 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 22LR 208.1

19 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 22Mag 205.1

20 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 22Mag 141

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 22LR 299.3

2 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 261.2

3 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 22Mag 141

Veterans Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 399.6

2 Paul James AA Mens Veteran 22LR 377.1

3 Allan  McDonald A Mens Veteran 222Rem 318

Seniors Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 459.5

2 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 427.2

3 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 22Mag 426.3

4 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 22LR 326.1

5 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 22Lr 308

6 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 22LR 299.3

7 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 261.2

8 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 22LR 208.1

9 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 22Mag 141

7 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 261.2

9 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 22Mag 141

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH Sat, 2 May 2015
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SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH Sat, 2 May 2015

Junior Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 317.2

2 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 22Mag 205.1

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 459.5

2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 457.4

3 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 427.2

1 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 22Mag 426.3

2 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 399.6

3 Paul James AA Mens Veteran 22LR 377.1

4 Scott Wagner AA Mens Adult 218Bee 364.1

5 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 22Lr 308

6 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 22LR 299.3

1 Allan  McDonald A Mens Veteran 222Rem 318

1 Brett Jolly B Mens Adult 30-30 368.4

2 Tony Wagner B Mens Adult 22Mag 333.4

3 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 22LR 208.1

1 Craig Knox C Mens Adult 22LR 345.2

2 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 22LR 326.1

3 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 317.2

4 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 261.2

5 Warwick Thompson C Mens Adult 30-30 240.5

6 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 22Mag 205.1

7 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 22Mag 141
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Detail Name Grade Class Group Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Total
National 

Medal

A1 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 357M 20 28 0 17 18 40.1 42 165.1 38

A2 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 42 33 46 23 8 44 46 242 50

A3 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 357M 0 23 25 14 0 31.1 0 93.1 0

A4 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 17 35 24 47 17 43.1 21 204.1 34

A5 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 23 34 17.1 15 20 33 23 165.1 43

A6 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 25-35 39.1 39 48.1 40 47.1 46 43.1 302.4 86.2

A7 Paul James A Mens Veteran 218Bee 27 20 24 32 24 41 37 205 51

A8 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 32-20 20 26 6 22 19 26 0 119 39

A9 Jim Ellis A Mens Senior 218Bee 39 29 35 38 43 45.2 43.1 272.3 82

A10 Brett Jolly C Mens Adult 30-30 29.2 42 26 37 16 40 41.1 231.3 45.2

B2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 218Bee 48.2 32 42 45.1 44 33 49.1 293.4 92.2

B3 Warwick Thompson C Mens Adult 30-30 0 12 47 43 18 41 38 199 18

B4 Scott Wagner B Mens Adult 30-30 46.1 41 42 34.1 32 44.2 40 279.4 78.1

B5 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 25-35 47.2 38 41 44 44 35 43.1 292.3 91.2

B6 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 41.1 34 42.2 48 15 42 31 253.3 56.1

B7 Craig Knox C Mens Adult 30-30 23 31.1 16 43 36.1 38 35 222.2 59.1

B8 Tony Wagner C Mens Adult 357M 14 26 26 10 0 30 32 138 14

B9 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 29 25 45 38 37.1 45 37.1 256.2 66.1

B10 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 24 0 12 25 8 40 23 132 32

B11 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 30-30 29.1 31 29 34.1 14 34.1 37 208.3 43.1

T1 100m SMALL BEAR LA2 Any Field Position AFP 5 min T5 50m FOX HEAD LA3 Standing Unsupported 5 min

T2 100m ELEPHANT LA9 Standing Post Rest 2 min T6 50m DUCK LA13 Sitting Unsupported 2 min

T3 100m PIG LA6 Prone Unsupported 2 min T7 25m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 Standing Unsupported 15 sec

T4 100m GOAT LA4 Sitting Post Rest 2 min

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE CLASSIC CALIBRE, 

SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH Sun, 3 May 2015
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Classic Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 25-35 302.4

2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 218Bee 293.4

3 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 25-35 292.3

4 Scott Wagner B Mens Adult 30-30 279.4

5 Jim Ellis A Mens Senior 218Bee 272.3

6 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 256.2

7 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 253.3

8 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 242

9 Brett Jolly C Mens Adult 30-30 231.3

10 Craig Knox C Mens Adult 30-30 222.2

11 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 30-30 208.3

12 Paul James A Mens Veteran 218Bee 205

13 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 204.1

14 Warwick Thompson C Mens Adult 30-30 199

15 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 357M 165.1

15 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 357M 165.1

17 Tony Wagner C Mens Adult 357M 138

18 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 132

19 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 32-20 119

20 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 357M 93.1

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 204.1

2 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 132

3 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 32-20 119

Veterans Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 242

2 Paul James A Mens Veteran 218Bee 205

3 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 165.1

Seniors Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 25-35 302.4

2 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 25-35 292.3

3 Jim Ellis A Mens Senior 218Bee 272.3

4 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 253.3

5 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 30-30 208.3

6 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 204.1

7 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 357M 165.1

8 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 132

9 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 32-20 119

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE CLASSIC CALIBRE, 

SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH Sun, 3 May 2015
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SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE CLASSIC CALIBRE, 

SSAA COONABARABRAN BRANCH Sun, 3 May 2015

Junior Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 256.2

2 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 357M 93.1

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 218Bee 293.4

2 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 25-35 292.3

1 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 25-35 302.4

2 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 242

1 Jim Ellis A Mens Senior 218Bee 272.3

2 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 253.3

3 Paul James A Mens Veteran 218Bee 205

4 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 204.1

1 Scott Wagner B Mens Adult 30-30 279.4

2 Russell  Smith B Mens Senior 357M 165.1

3 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 165.1

1 Jarrod Moody C Mens Junior 32-20 256.2

2 Brett Jolly C Mens Adult 30-30 231.3

3 Craig Knox C Mens Adult 30-30 222.2

4 Les Bramble C Mens Senior 30-30 208.3

5 Warwick Thompson C Mens Adult 30-30 199

6 Tony Wagner C Mens Adult 357M 138

7 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 132

8 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 32-20 119

9 Nick Wagner C Mens Junior 357M 93.1
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Two Gun Ranking Open
Place Name OPEN CLASSIC Total

1 Jim Buckley 459.5 302.4 761.9

2 Steve Hurley 457.4 293.4 750.8

3 Don Chesworth 427.2 292.3 719.5

4 Jim Ellis 426.3 272.3 698.6

5 Scott Wagner 364.1 279.4 643.5

6 Kevin Barrington 399.6 242 641.6

7 Brett Jolly 368.4 231.3 599.7

8 Paul James 377.1 205 582.1

9 Jarrod Moody 317.2 256.2 573.4

10 Craig Knox 345.2 222.2 567.4

11 Kerry Guinea 308 253.3 561.3

12 Les Bramble 326.1 208.3 534.4

13 Julie Chesworth 299.3 204.1 503.4

14 Allan  McDonald 318 165.1 483.1

15 Tony Wagner 333.4 138 471.4

16 Warwick Thompson 240.5 199 439.5

17 Robyn Barrington 261.2 132 393.2

18 Russell  Smith 208.1 165.1 373.2

19 Nick Wagner 205.1 93.1 298.2

20 Josephine Guinea 141 119 260

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE, SSAA COONABARABRAN 

BRANCH 

NSW STATE TWO GUN 

2-3 May, 2015
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